7814019966

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY It is settings Port Portion of Patents and Tradements: Please record the attached original documents or copy themed. I. Name of conveying party(les): Raytheon Aircraft Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): Raysignment Merger Street Address: Street Address: Brog East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P.O. Box 85 No additional name(s) & address(es) attac				Atty Dkt No.:	RTN-216ML
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab setting □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Tate Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerics. Please record the attached original documents or copy themeof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raytheon Aircraft Company Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkes, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Sulte 301A Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Sulte 301A Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Sulte 301A Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donaid F, Mofford 3, 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 5, 2008 Date	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and	f Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raytheon Aircraft Company 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Beech Aircraft Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Cother City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Suite 301A Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Suite 301A Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Suite 301A Street Address: Max Zip: 02021-2714 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donaid F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Signature 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Beech Aircraft Corporation Internal Address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 City: Winchita State: KS Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & addresses: 9709 East Central Aven		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼	_ <u>▼</u>
Raytheon Aircraft Company Name: Beech Aircraft Corporation		Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or cop	by thereof.
Additional narre(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Execution Date: November 11, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5.340.520 B. Patent No.(s) 5.340.520 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Suite 301A Street Address: 9709 East Central Avenue P.O. Box 85 Zip: 67206 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No November Suitached Central Address(s) Additional name(s) & addition			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Raytneon Aircraft Company		Name: Beech Aircraft Corporation		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			Internal Address	s:	
Street Address: 9709 East Central Avenue Change of Name		tached? 📭 Yes 🔼 No			
Street Address: 9709 East Central Avenue Other	3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>		
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 Execution Date: November 11, 1994 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Tumpike Street, Suite 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Do Not Use This space if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This Space Dought F. Mofford 33,740 November 6, 2006 Date	Assignment	≟ Merger			
Execution Date: November 11, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A Soo845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 0304-2714 City: Madditional name(s) & address(s) attached of the application is: Moderate of the application, the execution date of the application, the execution date of the application is: Moderate of the application, the execution date of the application, the patients of the	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		renue
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2006 November 6, 2006 November 6, 2006 November 6, 2006 Date	🕒 Other			P.O. Box 85	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use This Space In November 6, 2006 November 6, 2006 November 6, 2006 Date	and the second second		City: Wichi	ita State: KS	_Zip: 67206
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,340,520 5,465,211 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ON Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Date	Execution Date: November 11, 1994		Additional name(s) &	k address(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🛂 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Straet Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Straet Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application	is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE Onald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Name of Person Signing On Turn Signature November 6, 2008 Name of Person Signing On Turn Signature November 6, 2008 Name of Person Signing On Turn Signature November 6, 2008				5,340,520	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkes, LLP Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing November 6, 2006 Signature Date				5,465,211	
Name:		Additional numbers att	; ached? 🚂 Yes 🏖 No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A 500845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Signature Date			6. Total number of a	pplications and patents	involved: 1
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A 500845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Signature Date	Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford 8	ß Durkes, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.0</u>	0
Street Address; 354A Turnpike Street, Sulte 301A 500845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) Notember 6, 2008 November 6, 2008 Date	Internal Address:		🖳 Enclosed		
Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A 500845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Date			Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A 500845 City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing November 6, 2008 Date			8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021-2714 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Signature November 6, 2008 Signature Date	Street Address: 354A Turnpike Street	et, Sulte 301A			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford Name of Person Signing Double Signature November 6, 2008 Date				500845	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford Name of Person Signing Signature November 6, 2008 Date	City: Canton State: MA	Zip: <u>02021-2714</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page If paying by de	posit account)
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Signature November 6, 2008		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	. "11."	
Donald F. Mofford 33,740 Name of Person Signing Signature November 6, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date	9. Statement and signature.				
Name of Person Signing Signature November 6, 2006 Date	To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docum-	ellef, the foregoing in ent.	formation is true and	correct and any attach	ed copy
_ Date		740 Don	ul Inffr	·	
	_ -		Signature		te

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAYTHEON AIRCRAFT COMPANY

Raytheon Aircraft Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Kansas (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Raytheon Aircraft Company. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Kansas was Sentember 21, 1993.

4 かりらり SECOND: That ARTICLE ONE of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended as set forth below:

"Article One: The name of the corporation is Beech Aircraft Corporation."

THIRD: That, pursuant to the unanimous written consent of the directors of the Corporation, the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was adopted and approved by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed this // ** day of November, 1994, on behalf of Raytheon Aircraft Company by its President thereby acknowledging under penalties of perjury that the foregoing Certificate of Amendment is the act and deed of the Corporation and that the facts stated therein are true, and attested by the Secretary of the Corporation.

ATTEST;

RAYTHEON AIRCRAFT COMPANY

Arthur E. Wegner, Presider

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1994, by Arthur E. Wegner, President of Raytheon Aircraft Company, and Wayne W Wallace, Secretary of Raytheon Aircraft Company.

alah bermadah terbah dan merupakan semenjak peranan sebih penjarah bermah menasa melangkan dan dan penjarah ber

RECORDED: 11/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0478